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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

SAMSIDH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
831253
46886

KALKARE VILLAGE, HORAMAVU POST, KR
PURM HOBLI, Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA -
560076

REKHA SINHA
M.Sc, B.ed
rekha@samsidh.in

8050797272

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/School-Affiliation-
Order.pdf

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/07/Trust-Deed-Latest.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Horamavu-NOC.pdf

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/School-Recognition-
Certificate-1.pdf
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/School-building-safety-
certificate-1.pdf

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-renewal-2023-24-
Horamavu-1.pdf

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/self-certificate-1.pdf

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/sanitary-certificate-
Horamavu-2023-1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure.pdf

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Academic-Calendar-
1.pdf

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/smc-details.pdf
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 46 46

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf

https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Last-3-years-results.pdf

REKHA SINHA

50

18

26

1:40

Preethi Prasanna

Preethi Prasanna

100
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

REKHA SINHA
BHAVANA JOSHI
NEHA CHAURASIA
SUMALATHA TVNL
NEHA VATS

Manju Pant
LAKSHMI SUNANDA
MEENAXI BANSAL

VIJAYA LAKSHMI

LEENA HEMANT SAROLKAR

DEEPA VARGHESE

KOMALA N

NANDINI R

5582

30 & 500

4 & 123

YES
25
41

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0KcalLf7paWQ

PRINCIPAL M.Sc
PRT M.Sc
TGT BA
PRT B.ED
TGT B.A
TGT MBA
TGT M.SC
PRT B.Sc
PRT M.Sc
PRT BSc
TGT BEd
TGT MA
VICE PRINCIPAL MA
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

LALITHAR

PRASAD S
KALAVATHI S M
SHERIN MARY MATHEW
SWETHA G

SIBI SUSAN JACOB
Ramakrishna M S
PREETHI PRASANNA
Nainshi Raj

Hema B K

RAMESH SEENIVASAN
MANI V

Sahana N D

Arun Keerthi

Gomathi A

Chinmayee Sahoo
ISHITA BISWAS

Anju V

Surekha.S
PADMAVATHI.L

Fariza Khanum
Amritha Kunder
Sushma K

Bhavya

Joycilin Jaya Paulin
Janhavi

Arthee Gupta

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

BEd

BPEd

BEd

BEd

B.Ed

MA

M.A

M.Sc.

B.Sc

BA

BSc

MA

B.Com

M.A/ B.Ed.

M.BA.

Graduate

B-TECH

Bsc.B.ed

Bsc.B.ed

M.Sc BE

2nd PUC

BA.,

M.BA.

12th

BA.,

Msc / B.Ed.

M.Sc BEd
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Lettisha Liju
Sabeera Mubeen
A H Vinodini
Sameesha TM
Jaswanthi Ayyodevara
Jaganatha Reddy
Mamatha Raj
Pushpa Latha M J
Deepa PV

Usha T Prajapath
Sitali Panigrahi
Krishnapriya
Priya

Sangavi S

Anuradha K
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TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.A/ B.Ed.

BBA

B.Ed.

BA.,

BSc

BBA

BA, Ded, NTT
B.COM

B.com, B.ed ,MFM
NTT, DRA, D,ED
BA, NTT PGCA
BSc, PGDCA, DEled
BA, MA,,

BCA, B.ed

Diploma Computer
Enngineering
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