# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SAMSIDH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	831253
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	46886
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KALKARE VILLAGE, HORAMAVU POST, KR PURM HOBLI, Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA - 560076
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	REKHA SINHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	rekha@samsidh.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8050797272

### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/School-Affiliation- Order.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Trust-Deed-Latest.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Horamavu-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/School-Recognition- Certificate-1.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/School-building-safety-certificate-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-renewal-2023-24-Horamavu-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/self-certificate-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/sanitary-certificate- Horamavu-2023-1.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Academic-Calendar- 1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/smc-details.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://samsidhhoramavu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Last-3-years-results.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	REKHA SINHA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	0
	TGT	18
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Preethi Prasanna
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Preethi Prasanna

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	46	46	100	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5582
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 123
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	41
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=OKcaLf7paWQ

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	REKHA SINHA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
2	BHAVANA JOSHI	PRT	M.Sc
3	NEHA CHAURASIA	TGT	ВА
4	SUMALATHA TVNL	PRT	B.ED
5	NEHA VATS	TGT	B.A
6	Manju Pant	TGT	MBA
7	LAKSHMI SUNANDA	TGT	M.SC
8	MEENAXI BANSAL	PRT	B.Sc
9	VIJAYA LAKSHMI	PRT	M.Sc
10	LEENA HEMANT SAROLKAR	PRT	BSc
11	DEEPA VARGHESE	TGT	BEd
12	KOMALA N	TGT	MA
13	NANDINI R	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA

14	LALITHA R	PRT	BEd	
15	PRASAD S	TGT	BPEd	
16	KALAVATHI S M	PRT	BEd	
17	SHERIN MARY MATHEW	PRT	BEd	
18	SWETHA G	PRT	B.Ed	
19	SIBI SUSAN JACOB	TGT	MA	
20	Ramakrishna M S	TGT	M.A	
21	PREETHI PRASANNA	TGT	M.Sc.	
22	Nainshi Raj	PRT	B.Sc	
23	Hema B K	PRT	ВА	
24	RAMESH SEENIVASAN	OTHER	BSc	
25	MANI V	TGT	MA	
26	Sahana N D	NTT	B.Com	
27	Arun Keerthi	PRT	M.A/ B.Ed.	
28	Gomathi A	PRT	M.BA.	
29	Chinmayee Sahoo	OTHER	Graduate	
30	ISHITA BISWAS	PGT	B-TECH	
31	Anju V	TGT	Bsc.B.ed	
32	Surekha.S	TGT	Bsc.B.ed	
33	PADMAVATHI.L	TGT	M.Sc BE	
34	Fariza Khanum	NTT	2nd PUC	
35	Amritha Kunder	NTT	BA.,	
36	Sushma K	NTT	M.BA.	
37	Bhavya	NTT	12th	
38	Joycilin Jaya Paulin	NTT	BA.,	
39	Janhavi	TGT	Msc / B.Ed.	
40	Arthee Gupta	TGT	M.Sc BEd	

41 Lettisha Liju TGT M.A/ B.Ed.  42 Sabeera Mubeen PRT BBA  43 A H Vinodini PRT B.Ed.  44 Sameesha T M PRT BA.,  45 Jaswanthi Ayyodevara PRT BSc  46 Jaganatha Reddy PRT BBA  47 Mamatha Raj PRT BA, Ded, NTT  48 Pushpa Latha M J PRT B.COM  49 Deepa P V PRT B.com, B.ed ,MFM  50 Usha T Prajapath PRT NTT, DRA, D,ED				
43 A H Vinodini PRT B.Ed.  44 Sameesha T M PRT BA.,  45 Jaswanthi Ayyodevara PRT BSc  46 Jaganatha Reddy PRT BBA  47 Mamatha Raj PRT BA, Ded, NTT  48 Pushpa Latha M J PRT B.COM  49 Deepa P V PRT B.com, B.ed ,MFM	M.A/ B.E	Lettisha Liju TGT	11 Lettisha	41
44 Sameesha T M PRT BA.,  45 Jaswanthi Ayyodevara PRT BSc  46 Jaganatha Reddy PRT BBA  47 Mamatha Raj PRT BA, Ded, NTT  48 Pushpa Latha M J PRT B.COM  49 Deepa P V PRT B.com, B.ed ,MFM	ВВА	Sabeera Mubeen PRT	12 Sabeer	42
45 Jaswanthi Ayyodevara PRT BSc  46 Jaganatha Reddy PRT BBA  47 Mamatha Raj PRT BA, Ded, NTT  48 Pushpa Latha M J PRT B.COM  49 Deepa P V PRT B.com, B.ed ,MFM	B.Ed.	A H Vinodini PRT	43 A H Vir	43
46 Jaganatha Reddy PRT BBA  47 Mamatha Raj PRT BA, Ded, NTT  48 Pushpa Latha M J PRT B.COM  49 Deepa P V PRT B.com, B.ed ,MFM	BA.,	Sameesha T M PRT	14 Samee	44
47 Mamatha Raj PRT BA, Ded, NTT  48 Pushpa Latha M J PRT B.COM  49 Deepa P V PRT B.com, B.ed, MFM	BSc	Jaswanthi Ayyodevara PRT	15 Jaswar	45
48 Pushpa Latha M J PRT B.COM  49 Deepa P V PRT B.com, B.ed ,MFM	ВВА	Jaganatha Reddy PRT	16 Jagana	46
49 Deepa P V PRT B.com, B.ed ,MFM	BA, Ded,	Mamatha Raj PRT	17 Mamat	47
	B.COM	Pushpa Latha M J PRT	18 Pushpa	48
50 Usha T Prajapath PRT NTT, DRA, D,ED	B.com, B	Deepa P V PRT	19 Deepa	49
	NTT, DRA	Usha T Prajapath PRT	50 Usha T	50
51 Sitali Panigrahi PRT BA, NTT PGCA	BA, NTT	Sitali Panigrahi PRT	51 Sitali P	51
52 Krishnapriya PRT BSc, PGDCA, DEled	BSc, PG	Krishnapriya PRT	52 Krishna	52
Priya PRT BA, MA.,	BA, MA.,	Priya PRT	53 Priya	53
54 Sangavi S TGT BCA, B.ed	BCA, B.e	Sangavi S TGT	54 Sangav	54
Anuradha K PRT Diploma Computer Enngineering		Anuradha K PRT	55 Anurad	55